<HTML>
<PRE>
SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:10/12/21 04:42 PM

TOTAL VOTES

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 80) . . . . . 80
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 119,670
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 19,569

VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

US Representative, District 1 SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1
Louie Gohmert 17,568
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0

Under Votes 1,990
Governor SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1
Rick Perry . . . . 10,490
Kay Bailey Hutchison. 4,661
Debra Medina 4,280
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 133
Lieutenant Governor SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1
David Dewhurst. 16,239

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0

Under Votes 3,318
Attorney General SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1
Greg Abbott. 15,690

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes 3,866

Comptroller of Public Accounts SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1
Susan Combs. 15,397
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes 4,158

100.

16.

100.

100.

100.

100.

Commissioner of the General Land Office SMITH COUNTYWIDE

VOTE FOR 1
Jerry Patterson 14,980
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0

Under Votes 4,573
Commissioner of Agriculture SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1
Todd Staples 15,638

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0

Under Votes 3,920
Railroad Commissioner SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1
Victor G. Carrillo 7,393
David Porter 8,347

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1
Under Votes 3,814

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3 SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1

Rick Strange 2,522
Debra Lehrmann. 3,152
Rebecca Simmons 2,264
Jim Moseley. 1,275
Jeff Brown 2,499
Rick Green 3,217

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 2
Under Votes 4,620

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5 SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1
Paul Green 13,781
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes 5,766

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9 SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1

Eva Guzman 10,251

100.

100.

46.
53.

100.

72.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

97
03

00

68

SMITH COUNTY
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY
MARCH 2, 2010

ELECTION DAY

12,880

11,528

1,350

6,769
3,220
2,815

77

10,586

2,294

10,213

2,667

10,034

2,846

9,763

3,117

10,186

2,694

4,942
5,296

2,641

1,572
2,087
1,416

856
1,631
2,070

3,247

8,908

3,971

6,801

file:///E:/2010-03%20Rep%20Primary%20Summary%20Report

EARLY IVO ABSENTEE PAPE

6,381

5,775

606

3,548
1,371
1,407

55

5,394

987

5,218

1,163

5,113

1,268

4,973

1,408

5,198

1,183

2,338
2,906

1,137

914
1,016
813
391
830
1,095

1,322

4,642

1,739

3,279

193

190

37

191

36

183

44

179

48

184

43

76
114

36

171

56

116

Page 1 of 7

OFFICIAL RESULTS

10/14/2021



Rose Vela . . . . . . . . . . 3,853
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 5,446

Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals, P2 SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1

Lawrence "Larry" Meyers. . . . . . 13,381
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 6,166

Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals, P5 SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1

Cheryl Johnson. . . . . . . . . 13,244
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 6,303

Judge, CT of Criminal Appeals, P6 SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1

Michael E. Keasler . . . . . . . 13,161
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 6,384

State Senator, District 1 TX SENATE 1
VOTE FOR 1

Kevin Eltife . . . . . . . . . 10,842
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 2,352

State Senator, District 2 TX SENATE 2
VOTE FOR 1

Robert F. Deuell . . . . . . . . 605
Sharon Russell. . . . . . . . . 311
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 142

State Senator, District 3 TX SENATE 3
VOTE FOR 1

Robert Nichols. . . . . . . . . 3,821
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1,481

State Representative, District 6 TX HOUSE 6
VOTE FOR 1

Leo Berman . . . . . . . . . . 12,437
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 3,248

State Representative, District 7 TX HOUSE 7
VOTE FOR 1

David Simpson . . . . . . . . . 1,917
Tommy Merritt . . . . . . . . . 1,746
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 204

Justice, 12th Court of AP DIST, P2 SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1

Brian Hoyle. . . . . . . . . . 12,840
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 6,707

27.

100.
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District Judge, 241st Judicial District SMITH COUNTYWIDE

VOTE FOR 1

T.J. "Jeff" Baynham Jr.. . . . . . 4,091
Jack Skeen . . . . . . . . . . 13,814
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1,660

22.
7.

District Judge, 321st Judicial District SMITH COUNTYWIDE

VOTE FOR 1

Carole Clark . . . . . . . . . 14,497
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 5,054

County Judge SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1

Joel Baker . . . . . . . . . . 14,365
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 5,180

Judge, County Court at Law SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1

Tom Dunn. . . . . . . . . . . 13,699
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 5,850

Judge, County Court at Law No. 2 SMITH COUNTYWIDE
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VOTE FOR 1

Randall Lee Rogers

Over Votes
Under Votes

13,913
0
5,635

Judge, County Court at Law No. 3 SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1

Floyd Getz . . . . . . . . . . 13,984
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 5,566

Criminal District Attorney SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1

Matt Bingham . . . . . . . . . 14,746
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 4,804

District Clerk SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1

Lois Rogers. . . . . . . . . . 14,288
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 5,263

County Clerk SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1

Russell Buffington . . . . . . . 5,560
Karen Phillips. . . . . . . . . 11,413
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 2,582

County Treasurer SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1

Kelli R. White. . . . . . . . . 13,718
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 5,826

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2 COMM 1
VOTE FOR 1

Cary Nix. . . . . . . . . . . 3,276
Bill McGinnis . . . . . . . . . 2,406
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 559

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2 JOP 2
VOTE FOR 1

Gary Alfred. . . . . . . . . . 4,184
Dale Fuller. . . . . . . . . . 1,800
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 2,063

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3 JOP 3
VOTE FOR 1

James L. Meredith. . . . . . . . 2,978
Stephen C. Dunklin . . . . . . . 1,925
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1,213

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4 JOP 4
VOTE FOR 1

Thomas "Mitch" Shamburger . . . . . 1,156
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 371

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 5 JOP 5
VOTE FOR 1

James R. Cowart . . . . . . . . 2,347
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 738

County Chairman SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1

Ashton Oravetz, III . . . . . . . 13,078
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 6,467

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 3 PCT 3 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Susan G. Schaffer. . . . . . . . 203
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 103

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 4 PCT 4 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Carl Steele. . . . . .+ . . . . 110
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 45
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Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 5 PCT 5 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Jan Stehman. . . . . . . . . . 382 100.00 223 156 3
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 173 91 80 2

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 6 PCT 6 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

James M. Born . . . . . . . . . 117 100.00 95 22 0
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 54 42 11 1

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 7 PCT 7 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

V. Leigh Wade . . . . . . . . . 159 100.00 116 42 1
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 67 56 11 0

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 11 PCT 11 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Tom Miller . . . . . . . . . . 8 100.00 4 3 1
Over Votes e e e e 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 4 2 2 0

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 14 PCT 14 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Shirley D. Anderson . . . . . . . 124 100.00 88 30 6
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 45 30 8 7

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 15 PCT 15 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Cindy Young Allen. . . . . . . . 832 100.00 444 382 6
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 344 183 159 2

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 16 PCT 16 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

James E. Barnes . . . . . . . . 14 100.00 6 5 3
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 10 5 3 2

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 17 PCT 17 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Hank Hering. . . . . . . . . . 77 100.00 61 16 0
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 33 29 4 0

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 20 PCT 20 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Victor G. Fisher . . . . . . . . 18 100.00 9 9 0
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 11 7 3 1

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 23 PCT 23 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Joyce Fechenbach . . . . . . . . 274 100.00 197 72 5
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 134 89 43 2

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 24 PCT 24 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Art Cameron. . . . . . . . . . 97 100.00 60 31 6
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 35 27 8 0

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 26 PCT 26 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Ronnie Page. . . . . . . . . . 196 55.84 146 50 0
Glen Shipley . . . . . . . . . 155 44.16 114 40 1
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 124 91 32 1
Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 25 PCT 25 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1
Jane C. Winn . . . . . . . . . 357 100.00 256 96 5
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 146 101 44 1
Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 27 PCT 27 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1
Mack Humphreys. . . . . . . . . 149 100.00 117 32 0
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 66 56 10 0
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Precinct Chairman, Precinct
VOTE FOR 1
Randall Bradley

Over Votes

Under Votes

Precinct Chairman, Precinct
VOTE FOR 1
Dale E. Moran
Over Votes
Under Votes

Precinct Chairman, Precinct
VOTE FOR 1
Harold J. Adams
Over Votes
Under Votes

Precinct Chairman, Precinct
VOTE FOR 1
George P. Stephenson.

Over Votes

Under Votes

Precinct Chairman, Precinct
VOTE FOR 1
John Bass
Over Votes
Under Votes

Precinct Chairman, Precinct
VOTE FOR 1
Douglas G. Shryock
William B. Smith
Over Votes
Under Votes

Precinct Chairman, Precinct
VOTE FOR 1
Gary Hopkins

Over Votes

Under Votes

Precinct Chairman, Precinct
VOTE FOR 1
Jack Short
Over Votes
Under Votes

Precinct Chairman, Precinct
VOTE FOR 1
Gene Diedrick

Over Votes

Under Votes

Precinct Chairman, Precinct
VOTE FOR 1
Todd Buchanan
Over Votes
Under Votes

Precinct Chairman, Precinct
VOTE FOR 1
Jim Speiran.
Over Votes
Under Votes

Precinct Chairman, Precinct
VOTE FOR 1
John L. deNoyelles
Over Votes
Under Votes

Precinct Chairman, Precinct
VOTE FOR 1
Fether Justice.
Over Votes
Under Votes

Precinct Chairman, Precinct
VOTE FOR 1
Janet Baber.
Over Votes
Under Votes
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VOTE FOR 1

Sara Maynard . . . . . . . . . 21 100.00 17 4 0
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 14 12 2 0

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 49 PCT 49 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Eddie Maddox . . . . . . . . . 12 100.00 10 1 1
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1 1 0 0

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 50 PCT 50 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Karen G. Hughes . . . . . . . . 487 100.00 313 168 6
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 146 104 41 1

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 54 PCT 54 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Jane Oravetz . . . . . . . . . 345 100.00 230 112 3
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 196 139 53 4

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 55 PCT 55 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

B. Diane Rydzak . . . . . . . . 355 100.00 255 100 0
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 158 106 49 3

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 56 PCT 56 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Bryan Campbell. . . . . . . . . 453 100.00 315 134 4
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 197 138 58 1

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 58 PCT 58 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Becky Chelf. . . . . . . . . . 264 100.00 186 77 1
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 101 717 24 0

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 59 PCT 59 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Tom Draschil . . . . . . . . . 519 100.00 349 167 3
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 263 191 70 2

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 61 PCT 61 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Flo Martin . . . . . . . . . . 60 100.00 45 15 0
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 28 20 8 0

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 65 PCT 65 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Anna M. Bastounes. . . . . . . . 6 100.00 5 1 0
Over Votes e e e 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 6 6 0 0

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 66 PCT 66 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Amy Daughtrey . . . . . . . . . 43 100.00 27 14 2
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 12 8 3 1

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 68 PCT 68 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Jerome Howard . . . . . . . . . 95 100.00 63 27 5
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 31 17 13 1

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 71 PCT 71 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Sharon C. Guthrie. . . . . . . . 567 100.00 405 159 3
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 190 136 53 1

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 75 PCT 75 CHAIR
VOTE FOR 1

Royce C. Hayes. . . . . . . . . 394 100.00 259 135 0
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 176 120 56 0

REPUBLICAN PROPOSITION 1 SMITH COUNTYWIDE
VOTE FOR 1
YES (SI) . . . . . . . . . . 18,173 95.18 11,921 5,961 203
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NO  (NO) .
Over Votes
Under Votes

REPUBLICAN PROPOSITION 2

VOTE FOR 1

YES (SI)

NO  (NO) .
Over Votes
Under Votes

REPUBLICAN PROPOSITION 3

VOTE FOR 1
YES (SI)
NO (NO).
Over Votes
Under Votes

REPUBLICAN PROPOSITION 4

VOTE FOR 1

YES (SI)

NO (NO) .
Over Votes
Under Votes

REPUBLICAN PROPOSITION 5

VOTE FOR 1

YES (SI)
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Over Votes
Under Votes
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